HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA- 171 001.

No.HHC/Recruit./DJ-Misc./2024-I-

Dated, the 13th December, 2024.

"CORRIGENDUM"

In partial modification to Advertisement Notice No. DJ-Misc./2024(1), dated 28.11.2024 of this High Court Registry, uploaded on HP High Court website i.e. https://hphighcourt.nic.in and published in daily newspapers i.e., "The Tribune" and "Amar Ujala" dated 30.11.2024, it is notified to all concerned that the recruitment process for the posts of <a href="https://state.org

-Sd-REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endst. No.HHC/Recruit./DJ-Misc./2024-I-Copies forwarded to:

Dated 13.12.2024

- 1. All the District & Sessions Judges in H.P. (only through E-mail), with a request to get the copy(ies) of this corrigendum displayed on their website(s) as well as Notice Board(s) of their respective Court(s)/Division(s)/Sub Division(s) etc.
- **2.** All the District Employment Exchange Officer(s), in the State of H.P. (only through E-mail), for information and necessary action.
- **3.** The Central Project Coordinator, High Court of H.P., Shimla-171001 (through E-office), with a request to get upload this corrigendum on the High Court website & LAN website under the relevant Link or Tabs.
- 4. The Public Relations Officer of this High Court Registry (through E-office), with a request that this corrigendum may be got published at the earliest in the same Newspapers wherein the aforesaid advertisement notice was got published, in view of the Office Order No. HHC/ GAD/ Advt./2010-II-, dated 17th August, 2023. Thereafter, copies of newspapers containing Advertisement be sent to the Registry of High Court for the purpose of record and further necessary action. The press release in this regard may also be issued separately to the print and electronic media for wide publicity.
- **5.** The Service Provider with a request to stop accepting online application on recruitment portal qua the post of Stenographer Gr-III- District Judiciary and also to display this corrigendum on the recruitment portal. (THROUGH EMAIL ONLY)
- 6. Notice Board of High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 001.
- 7. Guard file.

-Sd-REGISTRAR GENERAL